

101457573

TRADEMARK 01393-T0027A GSW/SPM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant	Edouard Vernis
Registration No.	1,183,044
Title of Application:	OLD RIVER

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

9-1-2000 Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- Name of conveying parties. Edouard Vernis, 1117 St-Catherine West, Suite 912, 1. Montreal (Quebec), Canada H3B 1H9.
- Name and Address of Receiving Party. 2991292 Canada Inc., 1117 St-Catherine 2. West, Suite 912, Montreal (Quebec), Canada H3B 1H9.
- 3.
- Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document 4. should be mailed.

Gene S. Winter, Registration No. 28,352 Attorney for Applicant ST ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619 203 324-6155

Mailing Certificate: 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

J.S. No Spec To a

Page 2 *
Assignment
Registration No. 1,183,044

- 5. Registration Number: 1,183,044 issued on December 22, 1981.
- 6. Total Number of Registration(s) Involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00. This amount was already paid
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Respectfully submitted,

Gene S. Winter, Registration No. 28,352

Stephen P. McNamara, Registration No. 32,745

Attorneys for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARKS OFFICE

ASSIGNEE

2991292 Canada INC.

REGISTRATION NO.

1,183,044

DATE OF REGISTRATION

December 22, 1981

TRADEMARK

OLD RIVER

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

To the Honourable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENT** WASHINGTON - D.C. 20231

Sir:

St.Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

whose postal address is: 986 Bedford Street

Stamford Connecticut 06905-5619

U.S.A.

is hereby designated as the Assignee's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The assignee hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

Date: June 28 th 99



TRADEMARK 01393-T0027A GSW/SPM

101420278 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant	Edouard Vernis
Registration No.	1,183,044
Title of Application:	OLD RIVER

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

FEB 15 2000

Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. <u>Name of conveying parties</u>. Edouard Vernis, 1117 St-Catherine West, Suite 912, Montreal (Quebec), Canada H3B 1H9.
- Name and Address of Receiving Party. 2291292 Canada Inc., 1117 St-Catherine West, Suite 912, Montreal (Quebec), Canada H3B 1H9.
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Execution Date: June 7, 1999.
- 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Gene S. Winter, Registration No. 28,352 Attorney for Applicant

3/20/2000 DCDATES 00000270 1183044

ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street

1 FC:581 40.00 0P

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

February 11, 2000

Danielle B. Dominici

Assignment Registration No. 1,183,044

- 5. Registration Number: Registration No. 1,183,044 issued on December 22, 1981.
- 6. Total Number of Registration(s) Involved: 1.
- 7. <u>Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u>. \$40.00 due.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Respectfully submitted,

Gene S. Winter, Registration No. 28,352

Stephen P. McNamara, Registration No. 32,745

Attorneys for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

07-15-1999 S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10

ASSIGNMENT

MR. EDOUARD VERNIS, whose full office address is 1117 St-Catherine West, Suite 912, Montreal (Quebec), H3B 1H9 owner of the trade-mark OLD RIVER registered in United States under No 1,183,044 on December 22, 1981, in good and valuable consideration, hereby sell and assign to 2991292 CANADA INC., whose full post office address is 1117 St-Catherine West, Suite 912, Montreal (Quebec), H3B 1H9 all his rights, titles and interests in and to the said trade mark and its registration.

SIGNED AT MONTREAL, this 7th day of June 1999.

EDOUARD VERNIS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 09/01/2000